OP \$3090.00 2550744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest - 364 - Day

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		02/25/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zebra Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	3 Overlook Point
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TEMPTIME CORPORATION
Street Address:	116 The American Rd.
City:	Morris Plains
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07950
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 123

PROPERTY NOWIDERS Total. 123			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2550744	LASER BAND	
Registration Number:	3107795	LASERBAND	
Registration Number:	2849741	LASERBAND2	
Registration Number:	5460686	SAVANNA	
Registration Number:	6004357	SMARTCOUNT	
Registration Number:	5633671	SMARTLENS	
Registration Number:	4607946	TEMPUS	
Registration Number:	1274816	ZEBRA	
Registration Number:	4969397	ZEBRA	
Registration Number:	5829651	ZEBRA DNA	
Registration Number:	4979125		
Registration Number:	4616270	ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	
Registration Number:	5312229	ZEBRA ONECARE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900600683 REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0316

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5037017	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	5036901		
Registration Number:	1360141		
Registration Number:	1486785	ZPL	
Registration Number:	1561793		
Registration Number:	1566752	ZEBRA	
Registration Number:	1618699	Z-ULTIMATE	
Registration Number:	1789176	ELTRON	
Registration Number:	1796907	STRIPE	
Registration Number:	1820502	ZPL II	
Registration Number:	1835287	BAR-ONE	
Registration Number:	2173307	ZEBRA	
Registration Number:	2059897		
Registration Number:	2120347	ZEBRANET	
Registration Number:	2017647	Z-BAND	
Registration Number:	2144080	ELTRON	
Registration Number:	2488604	WHERENET	
Registration Number:	2493253	WHERENET	
Registration Number:	2473165	Z SERIES	
Registration Number:	2566049	TRUE COLOURS	
Registration Number:	2798870	MOTION COMPUTING	
Registration Number:	2859821	PARTNERSFIRST	
Registration Number:	2939512	PREMIERPARTNER	
Registration Number:	3043779	ZEBRA	
Registration Number:	3043780		
Registration Number:	3583843	INTEGRA	
Registration Number:	4128950		
Registration Number:	3729219	XPLORE TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	3660557	OMNIBAND	
Registration Number:	2931993	VIEW ANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	3445131	MOTION	
Registration Number:	3169738	STATBAND	
Registration Number:	3163788	STAT*BAND	
Registration Number:	4129491	MOTION	
Registration Number:	4129528	IX104C5	
Registration Number:	4534220	LINK-OS	
Registration Number:	4433730		
Registration Number:	4625546	VISIBLE VALUE CHAIN	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4653520	ZATAR	
Registration Number:	4585913	SNAPWORKS	
Registration Number:	4748887	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4685817	ZEBRA	
Registration Number:	4685818	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4685819		
Registration Number:	4620363	ELTRON	
Registration Number:	4721446	R12	
Registration Number:	4757153	MOTION R12	
Registration Number:	4757276	XC6	
Registration Number:	4761537	RANGERX	
Registration Number:	4761539	XDIM G2	
Registration Number:	4706999	Z-BAND FUSION	
Registration Number:	5032415		
Registration Number:	4991898	X SLATE	
Registration Number:	5036065	XPLORE	
Registration Number:	5036066	XPLORE	
Registration Number:	5244377	THE RUGGED TABLET AUTHORITY	
Registration Number:	5244378	EST. 1996 XPLORE THE RUGGED TABLET AUTHO	
Registration Number:	5723267	XPAD	
Registration Number:	6003067	XPAD	
Registration Number:	5723268	XBOOK	
Registration Number:	6003068	XBOOK	
Registration Number:	3064514		
Registration Number:	2940119		
Registration Number:	5638315	EDGE	
Registration Number:	5356506	EDGEBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	5169625	EDGECLOUD	
Registration Number:	5308180	EDGECONNECT	
Registration Number:	5125804	EDGEVUE	
Registration Number:	3455672	FREEZEMARKER	
Registration Number:	1573033	FRESH-CHECK	
Registration Number:	3126982	FRESH-CHECK	
Registration Number:	3120796	FRESH-CHECK	
Registration Number:	3072080	FRESHNESS YOU CAN SEE	
Registration Number:	2064872	HEATMARKER	
Registration Number:	3173645	HEATMARKER	
Registration Number:	4799295	HEATMARKER	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4799293	HEATMARKER	
Registration Number:	2816032	HEATMARKER V V M	
Registration Number:	5769200	IDEAS IN TEMPERATURE INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	5143201	IMPROVING GLOBAL HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4467012	LIMITMARKER	
Registration Number:	4467127	MEDTRACKER	
Registration Number:	4143083	PROTECTING PATIENTS REDUCING RISK	
Registration Number:	2385534	SAFE-T-VUE	
Registration Number:	5183087	TEMPERATURE INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	2846694	TEMPTIME	
Registration Number:	5491398	TEMPTIME	
Registration Number:	2959531	TEMPTIME	
Registration Number:	5143199	TEMPTIME IMPROVING GLOBAL HEALTH	
Registration Number:	5491392		
Registration Number:	5242341		
Registration Number:	3655586	TRANSTRACKER	
Registration Number:	4612114	VAL-A-SURE	
Registration Number:	5471244	VUEPOINT	
Registration Number:	5309331	VUEPOINT	
Registration Number:	4947663	VVM+	
Serial Number:	87495276		
Serial Number:	87495189		
Serial Number:	87495267		
Serial Number:	87495258		
Serial Number:	88216694	ID8 BY ZEBRA	
Serial Number:	87809200		
Serial Number:	87422269	SMARTPACK	
Serial Number:	88708536	SMARTSIGHT	
Serial Number:	88421176	VISIBILITYIQ	
Serial Number:	88422242	ZEBRA	
Serial Number:	88635852	ZEBRA FULFILLMENTEDGE	
Serial Number:	88422254		
Serial Number:	87787718	ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE	
Serial Number:	87811538	ONESCAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1337168 TM 364
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page3.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page4.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page5.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page6.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page7.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page8.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page9.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page10.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page11.tif source=Zebra - Trademark Security Agreement Release [364-Day] - Filing#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 25, 2021, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and TEMPTIME CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Secured Party are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2020 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on September 1, 2020 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 0739/0146; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Secured Party execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Secured Party

By:

Name: Min Park

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

$Release\ of\ Trademark\ Security\ Agreement\ recorded\ 09/01/2020\ at\ Reel/Frame\ 7039/0146$

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

bra Technologi	es Corporation		
Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Zebra Technologies Corporation	LASER BAND	2550744	March 19, 2002
Zebra Technologies Corporation	LASERBAND & Design	3107795	June 20, 2006
Zebra Technologies Corporation	LASERBAND2	2849741	June 1, 2004
Zebra Technologies Corporation	SAVANNA	5460686	May 1, 2018
Zebra Technologies Corporation	SMARTCOUNT	6004357	March 3, 2020
Zebra Technologies Corporation	SMARTLENS	5633671	December 18, 2018
Zebra Technologies Corporation	TEMPUS and Design	4607946	September 23, 2014
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA	1274816	April 24, 1984
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA	4969397	May 31, 2016
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA DNA	5829651	August 6, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Zebra Head (stylized)	4979125	June 14, 2016
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	4616270	October 7, 2014
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA ONECARE	5312229	October 17, 2017
Zebra Technologies	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES and	5037017	September 6, 2016

Corporation	Design		
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLU	5036901	September 6, 2016
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Zebra Head (stylized)	1360141	Sep. 17, 1985
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZPL	1486785	May 3, 1988
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	1561793	Oct. 24, 1989
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA	1566752	Nov. 21, 1989
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Z-ULTIMATE	1618699	Oct. 23, 1990
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ELTRON	1789176	Aug. 24, 1993
Zebra Technologies Corporation	STRIPE	1796907	Oct. 05, 1993
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZPL II	1820502	Feb. 08, 1994
Zebra Technologies Corporation	BAR-ONE	1835287	May 10, 1994
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA	2173307	July 14, 1998
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	2059897	May 6, 1997
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRANET	2120347	December 9, 1997
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Z-BAND	2017647	November 19, 1996
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ELTRON	2144080	March 17, 1998
Zebra Technologies	WHERENET	2488604	September 11, 2001

Corporation			
Zebra Technologies Corporation	WHERENET	2493253	September 25, 2001
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Z SERIES	2473165	July 31, 2001
Zebra Technologies Corporation	TRUE COLOURS	2566049	April 30, 2002
Zebra Technologies Corporation	MOTION COMPUTING	2798870	December 23, 2003
Zebra Technologies Corporation	PARTNERSFIRST	2859821	July 6, 2004
Zebra Technologies Corporation	PREMIERPARTNER	2939512	April 12, 2005
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA	3043779	January 17, 2006
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	3043780	January 17, 2006
Zebra Technologies Corporation	INTEGRA	3583843	March 3, 2009
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	4128950	April 17, 2012
Zebra Technologies Corporation	XPLORE TECHNOLOGIES	3729219	December 22, 2009
Zebra Technologies Corporation	OMNIBAND	3660557	July 28, 2009
Zebra Technologies Corporation	VIEW ANYWHERE	2931993	March 8, 2005
Zebra Technologies Corporation	MOTION	3445131	June 10, 2008
Zebra Technologies Corporation	STATBAND	3169738	November 7, 2006
Zebra Technologies Corporation	STAT*BAND	3163788	October 24, 2006

	MOTION	4129491	April 17, 2012
Zebra Technologies Corporation			-
Zebra Technologies Corporation	IX104C5	4129528	April 17, 2012
Zebra Technologies Corporation	LINK-OS	4534220	May 20, 2014
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	4433730	November 12, 2013
Zebra Technologies Corporation	VISIBLE VALUE CHAIN	4625546	October 21, 2014
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZATAR	4653520	December 9, 2014
Zebra Technologies Corporation	SNAPWORKS	4585913	August 12, 2014
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES	4748887	June 2, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA	4685817	February 10, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES	4685818	February 10, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	4685819	February 10, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ELTRON	4620363	October 14, 2014
Zebra Technologies Corporation	R12	4721446	April 14, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	MOTION R12	4757153	June 16, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	XC6	4757276	June 16, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	RANGERX	4761537	June 23, 2015

Zebra Technologies Corporation	XDIM G2	4761539	June 23, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Z-BAND FUSION	4706999	March 24, 2015
Zebra Technologies Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	5032415	August 30, 2016
Zebra Technologies Corporation	X SLATE	4991898	July 5, 2016
Zebra Technologies Corporation	XPLORE	5036065	September 6, 2016
Zebra Technologies Corporation	XPLORE	5036066	September 6, 2016
Zebra Technologies Corporation	THE RUGGED TABLET AUTHORITY	5244377	July 18, 2017
Zebra Technologies Corporation	EST. 1996 XPLORE THE RUGGED TABLET AUTHORITY 20 YEARS	5244378	July 18, 2017
Zebra Technologies Corporation	XPAD	5723267	April 9, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	XPAD	6003067	March 3, 2020
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ХВООК	5723268	April 9, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	XBOOK	6003068	March 3, 2020

Temptime Corporation			
Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Temptime Corporation	CIRCLE WITH OVAL (B&G)	3064514	February 28, 2006
Temptime Corporation	CIRCLE WITH SQUARE (B&W)	2940119	April 12, 2005
Temptime Corporation	EDGE	5638315	December 25, 2018

Temptime Corporation	EDGEBRIDGE	5356506	December 12, 2017
Temptime Corporation	EdgeCloud	5169625	March 28, 2017
Temptime Corporation	EDGECONNECT	5308180	October 10, 2017
Temptime Corporation	EDGEVUE	5125804	January 17, 2017
Temptime Corporation	FREEZEMARKER	3455672	June 24, 2008
Temptime Corporation	FRESH-CHECK	1573033	December 26, 1989
Temptime Corporation	FRESH-CHECK	3126982	August 8, 2006
Temptime Corporation	Fresh-Check & Design	3120796	July 25, 2006
Temptime Corporation	FRESHNESS YOU CAN SEE	3072080	March 21, 2006
Temptime Corporation	HEATMARKER	2064872	May 27, 1997
Temptime Corporation	HEATMARKER	3173645	November 21, 2006
Temptime Corporation	HEATmarker & Design	4799295	August 25, 2015
Temptime Corporation	HEATmarker & Design	4799293	August 25, 2015
Temptime Corporation	HEATmarker VVM AND DESIGN	2816032	February 24, 2004
Temptime Corporation	IDEAS IN TEMPERATURE INTELLIGENCE	5769200	June 4, 2019
Temptime Corporation	IMPROVING GLOBAL HEALTH	5143201	February 14, 2017
Temptime Corporation	LIMITMARKER	4467012	January 14, 2014
Temptime Corporation	MEDTRACKER and DESIGN	4467127	January 14, 2014

Temptime Corporation	Protecting Patients - Reducing Risk (Stylized)	4143083	May 15, 2012
Temptime Corporation	SAFE-T-VUE	2385534	September 12, 2000
Temptime Corporation	TEMPERATURE INTELLIGENCE	5183087	April 11, 2017
Temptime Corporation	TEMPTIME	2846694	May 25, 2004
Temptime Corporation	TEMPTIME	5491398	June 12, 2018
Temptime Corporation	TEMPTIME & DESIGN	2959531	June 7, 2005
Temptime Corporation	TEMPTIME IMPROVING GLOBAL HEALTH and DESIGN	5143199	February 14, 2017
Temptime Corporation	TEMPTIME LOGO	5491392	June 12, 2018
Temptime Corporation	TEMPTIME LOGO	5242341	July 11, 2017
Temptime Corporation	TRANSTRACKER	3655586	July 14, 2009
Temptime Corporation	VAL-A-SURE	4612114	September 30, 2014
Temptime Corporation	VUEPOINT	5471244	May 15, 2018
Temptime Corporation	VUEPOINT	5309331	October 17, 2017
Temptime Corporation	VVM+	4947663	April 26, 2016

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Zebra Technologies Corporation			
Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Business Form	87/495,276	June 19, 2017
Zebra Technologies	Business Form	87/495189	June 19, 2017

Corporation			
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Business Form	87/495267	June 19, 2017
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Business Form	87/495258	June 19, 2017
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ID8 BY ZEBRA	88/216,694	December 4, 2018
Zebra Technologies Corporation	LaserBand Blue	87/809200	February 23, 2018
Zebra Technologies Corporation	SMARTPACK	87/422269	April 24, 2017
Zebra Technologies Corporation	SMARTSIGHT	88/708536	November 27, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	VISIBILITYIQ	88/421,176	May 8, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA	88/422,242	May 9, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	ZEBRA FULFILLMENTEDGE	88/635,852	September 30, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Zebra Head (stylized)	88/422,254	May 9, 2019
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Zebra logo and Capture Your Edge	87/787718	February 7, 2018

Temptime Corporation			
Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
Temptime Corporation	ONESCAN	87/811,538	February 26, 2018
Corporation			

#94120710v3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/05/2021 REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0330